

HR1328 LRB098 23131 GRL 62121 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

Illinois 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate the members of the 4 Hinsdale Central High School Girls' Golf Team on the occasion 5 of their victory at the IHSA Class AA State Tournament; and 6 WHEREAS, After a 3rd place finish at the State Tournament 7 in 2013, the Hinsdale Central High School Girls' Golf Team achieved victory at the IHSA Class AA State Tournament at the 8 9 Hickory Point Golf Club in Decatur; and 10 WHEREAS, The members of the Hinsdale Central High School 11 Girls' Golf Team are Roshannah Gaur, Selina Zeng, Jessica Lee, 12 Danielle Smith, Erin Bruns, Maria Harrast, Jahanavi Gaur, 13 Miranda Mocklow, Stephanie Spitzer, and Riya Uppal; the team's 14 head coach is Nick Latorre and the assistant coaches are Dale Wong and Judi Jolicoeur; and 15 16 WHEREAS, The members of the Hinsdale Central High School Girls' Golf Team serve as models of hard work, integrity, and 17 18 dedication for the people of the State of Illinois; therefore,

20 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 21 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that

19

be it.

- we congratulate the members of the Hinsdale Central High School
- 2 Girls' Golf Team on the occasion of their victory at the IHSA
- 3 Class AA State Tournament and wish them continued success and
- 4 happiness in the future; and be it further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the Hinsdale Central High School Girls' Golf Team
- 7 as a symbol of our esteem and respect.